

# **Certificate of Currency**

Date of Issue: 30 October 2020

Daksha Pindoria Property Administrator InvoCare Lvl 2, 40 Miller Street North Sydney NSW 2060 Contact: Michael Mcl achlan

t: 0421 617 806

e: michael.mclachlan@aon.com

## We hereby certify that the under mentioned insurance policy is current as at the date of this certificate, please refer to the important notices below.

**Policy Type** Combined Public & Products Liability

Insured InvoCare Australia Pty Limited,

> Australian Heritage Funerals, Eternal Pets, New South Wales Cremation Company Pty Limited, Australian Funerals Pty Ltd, Life Art Australasia Pty Limited, Macquarie Memorial Park Pty Limited, Oakwood Funerals Pty Limited, DignityPre-Arranged Funerals Pty Limited, Memorial Guardian Plan Pty Limited, Pine Grove Forest Lawn Funeral Benefit Company Pty Limited, Kitleaf Pty Limited, The Australian Cremation Society Pty Limited, Metropolitan Burial and Cremation Society Funeral Contribution Fund Pty Limited, Labor Funerals Contribution Fund Pty Limited, IVC Custodians Pty Limited, Bledisloe Group Holdings Pty Ltd, Bledone Pty Ltd, Bledisloe Australia Pty Ltd, Metropolitan Funeral Services Pty Ltd, Tuckers Funeral & Bereavement Services Pty Ltd, Geelong Mortuary Transfer Services Pty Ltd, InvoCare (Singapore) Pty Limited, Singapore Casket Company (Private) Limited, Casket Palace Pte Ltd, Simplicity Casket Company Private Limited, SCC Care Services Pte. Ltd., InvoCare New Zealand Limited, InvoCare Holdings NZ Limited, InvoCare Hong Kong Limited,

> InvoCare Consulting Services (Beijing) Co. Ltd, InvoCare USA Inc, InvoCare California Inc, IVC Santa Ana LLC

and/or subsidiary companies and/or associated and/or, related companies and/or other entities, joint venture, (now existing or here in after acquired, formed, taken, over or incorporated) and all other parties named or, described in the records of InvoCare Limited as being, included herein and other entities named or described, in the Policy

Insurer Chubb Insurance Australia Limited

Policy Number(s) 93390247

Period of Insurance From: 4.00 pm 1/11/2020 Local Standard Time

> To: 4.00 pm 1/11/2021 Local Standard Time

#### **Further Information**

Should you have any queries, please contact us on the details set out at the top of the page.

#### Important notes

- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the Insurance Contracts Act 1984 (Clth).
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.
- Subject to full payment of premium
- This certificate does not:
  - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient;
  - amend extend or alter the Policy: or
  - contain the full policy terms and conditions

Aon Reference: AONBNE0S2WT Version: A446147

Aon Risk Services Australia Limited ABN 17 000 434 720 AFSL 241141 GPO Box 65, Brisbane QLD 4000

#### Interest Insured

The Insured's legal liability to pay compensation in respect of:

- a) Injury to any person;
- b) Property Damage;
- c) Advertising injury;

Occurring within the Geographical limits during the Period of Insurance as a result of an Occurrence happening in connection with the Insured's Business or Products.

## **Limits of Liability**

\$20,000,000 any one occurrence in respect of Products in the aggregate

## **Geographical Limit**

Worldwide excluding USA & Canada, other than in respect of Products sent to the United States of America and/or Canada, or commercial visits by Directors & non-manual employees normally resident outside USA or Canada.

### **Further Information**

Should you have any queries, please contact us on the details set out at the top of the page.

#### Important notes

- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the Insurance Contracts Act 1984 (Clth).
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or cancellation of the Policy.
- Subject to full payment of premium
- This certificate does not:
  - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient;
  - amend, extend or alter the Policy; or
  - contain the full policy terms and conditions

Aon Reference: AONBNE0S2WT Version: A446147